

AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE
PRINT 117-17
OFFERED BY MS. FOXX OF NORTH
CAROLINA

Page 75, beginning line 25, strike “for enrollment at institutions of higher education defined in section 101 or 102(a)(1)(B)”.

Page 76, beginning line 7, strike “for enrollment at institutions of higher education defined in section 101 or 102(a)(1)(B)”.

Page 76, beginning line 24, strike “for enrollment at institutions of higher education defined in section 101 or 102(a)(1)(B)”.

Page 84, beginning line 6, strike “section 101 or 102(a)(1)(B)” and insert “section 102, except that such term does not include institutions described in section 102(a)(1)(C) of such section.”.

Page 147, beginning line 19, strike “(as defined in section 101 of the Higher Education Act of 1965 (20 U.S.C. 1001) or section 102(a)(1)(B) of such Act (20 U.S.C. 1002(a)(1)(B)))” and insert “(as such term is defined in section 102 of the Higher Education Act of 1965

(20 U.S.C. 1002), except that such term does not include institutions described in section 102(a)(1)(C) of such section)''.

Page 1015, beginning line 21, strike "section 101 or 102(a)(1)(B) of the Higher Education Act of 1965" and insert "section 102 of the Higher Education Act of 1965, except that such term does not include institutions described in section 102(a)(1)(C) of such section''.

